CITY OF CARNESVILLE, GEORGIA

FISCAL YEAR 2026 (FY26) BUDGET REVIEW & ADOPTION

(July 1, 2025 – June 30, 2026)

PUBLIC HEARINGS ON FY 26 BUDGET: Public Hearings on the FY26 budget are scheduled for June 11, 2025 at 5:30pm, and June 17, 2025, at 4:45pm. in the Carnesville City Hall meeting room located at 919 Hull Avenue in Carnesville. The Mayor and Council will receive oral or written comments regarding the Annual Operating Budget for the City of Carnesville.

MAYOR'S RECOMMENDED BUDGET AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW: The FY26 Mayor's Recommended Budget will be available for public inspection during normal office hours beginning on June 2, 2025, at City Hall.

BUDGET REVIEW: The Mayor and Council of the City of Carnesville are scheduled to review the FY26 recommended budget on the following date: June 17, 2025, at 5:00 pm in the Carnesville City Hall meeting room.

BUDGET ADOPTION: The Mayor and Council of the City of Carnesville are scheduled to adopt the FY26 Budget at a called meeting on June 17, 2025, at 5:00pm at the Carnesville City Hall meeting room.

PUBLIC NOTICE

A public hearing is scheduled for June 11, 2025 at 5:30pm regarding a Zoning Ordinance Amendment pertaining to accessory buildings.

The regular Carnesville Council Meeting scheduled for June 3, 2025, is rescheduled for June 11, 2025 at 6:00pm.